Form PTO-1595 MR RECORDA	08-09-1999 US. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and L.	101112116	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partycles	
K-Medic, Inc. 190 Veterans Drive Northvale, New Jersey 07647 USA	Pilling Weck Incorporated One Weck Drive P.O. Box 12600 Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 USA	
3. [X] Assignment		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
Execution Date: June 2, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>NO</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).	
08/677,306	5,490,409	
09/078,587	5,843,388	
09/134,081		
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\boxtimes$ 5	
Name: TERENCE A. DIXON.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00	
DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS	Enclosed	
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1717 ARCH STREET		
PHILDELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number:	
TEL (609) 620-2420	Deposit Account No. 04-0475	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE	
original document. 6/1999 MTHAI1 00000129 040475 08677306	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
C:581 Heather S200.40 mGh, Legal Assistant	Signature (102) (1) Date	
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, **K-Medic**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having its main office and place of business at 190 Veterans Drive, Northvale, New Jersey 07647, USA is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, **Pilling Weck Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, having its main office and place of business at One Weck Drive, P.O. Box 12600, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, USA is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, K-MEDIC, INC. does hereby assign and transfer effective as of the close of business on May 28, 1999 to PILLING WECK INCORPORATED, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents and patent applications, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed, by PILLING WECK INCORPORATED as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by K-MEDIC, INC. if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right recovery that PILLING WECK INCORPORATED has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

K-MEDIC, INC. By:

Helmut Kapczynski President and Chief Executive Officer

Dated: June 2, 1999

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Philadelphia

On this 2nd day of June, 1999 before me appeared Helmut Kapczynski, the person who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of K-MEDIC, INC.

)

)

Public NOTARIAL SEAL KAY HUBEWITZ hary Public City of Philadolphia, Phila, County My Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2000

(Seal)

## K-MEDIC, INC. SCHEDULE A

## **United States Patents:**

<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Title</u>	Date Issued
5,490,409	Adjustable Cam Action Rod Bender for Surgical Rods	February 13, 1996
5,843,388	Sterilization Rack for Medical Instruments	December 1, 1998

## **United States Patent Applications:**

<u>Inventor(s)</u>	<u>Title</u>	<b>Date Filed</b>	
Helmut Weber	Surgical Cutter	July 9, 1996	
Helmut Weber Gernot Weber	Convertible Rongeur	May 13, 1998	
Helmut Weber Gernot Weber	Improved Surgical Wire Cutter with Fragment Retainers	May 13, 1998	
Foreign Patent Applications Germany:			
Inventor(s)	Title	Date Filed	
Helmut Weber Gernot Weber	Convertible Rongeur	May 10, 1999	